503313206 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3359824

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
YONG WANG			05/11/2015
PAUL CONSTANTINOU		05/11/2015	
SOLA KUK			05/11/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	EXCELITAS CANADA, INC.		
Street Address:	22001 DUMBERRY ROAD		
City:	VAUDREUIL-DORION		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J7V 8P7		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
		Number 14691987	
Application Number:			
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR PO BOX 3701 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR PO BOX 3701 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR PO BOX 3701 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105 42580-6109	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	14691987 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR PO BOX 3701 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105 42580-6109 KAREN A. MORIN	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	14691987 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 603-668-0300 ipadm@sheehan.com SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR PO BOX 3701 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105 42580-6109 KAREN A. MORIN /Karen A. Morin/	

source=assignment to record (S0564373x7A7A4)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Yong Wang, Paul Constantinou and Sola Kuk, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Integrating Cone for an Illumination Device

described in a US patent application filed on April 21, 2015 as Application Number 14/691,987 (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to **Excelitas Canada, Inc.**, a Canadian corporation, having its place of business at 22001 Dumberry Road, Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec J7V 8P7 Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT REEL: 035670 FRAME: 0867

1

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this _____ day of ______, in the year 2015 88 Wang Steer Executed this _____ day of ______, in the year 2015 3É Paul Constantinou Sola Kuk ŝî

2